



KEI Industries Limited

BRUGG CABLES
Well connected.
KEI is under Technical Collaboration Agreement with
BRUGG to manufacture EHV cables up to 400KV

Registered and Corporate Office: D-90, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi- 110020 CIN: L74899DL1992PLC051527
Tel.: +91-11-26818840/8642/0242, Email: info@kei-ind.com Website: www.kei-ind.com

KEI/BSE/2022-23

Date: 24.01.2023

**The Manager,
BSE Limited
Listing Division,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.**

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with corresponding circulars and notifications issued thereunder, please find enclosed herewith newspaper clippings of an un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 and copies of notice of Record Date for Interim Dividend for the FY 2022-23. The Company published the advertisement in the following newspapers.

1. Business Standard (All editions) in English Language on 24.01.2023.
2. Business Standard (Delhi edition) in Hindi Language on 24.01.2023.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

KISHORE Digitally signed
by KISHORE
KUNAL
Date: 2023.01.24
15:56:27 +05'30'

(KISHORE KUNAL)
AVP (Corporate Finance) & Company Secretary

CC:

**The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Division,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051**

**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
The Senior Manager, Listing Division,
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001**

Works-I : Bhiwadi : SP-919/920/922, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi, Dist. Alwar-301019 (Rajasthan); Tel : 01493-220106/221731, Fax: 01493-221780; E-mail: bhiwadi@kei-ind.com
Works-II : Silvassa : 99/2/7, Madhuban Industrial Estate, Rakholi, Silvassa UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu-396230; Tel: +91-7359344404/7359244404; E-mail: silvassa@kei-ind.com
Works-III : Chopanki: A-280-284 RIICO Industrial Area (Chopanki) Dist. Alwar-301019 (Rajasthan); E-mail: chopanki@kei-ind.com
Branch : Mumbai: Nirvan Corporate, 7th Floor, Opposite Aghadi Nagar, Pump House, Jijamata Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093; Tel: 91-22-28239673/28375642; E-mail: mumbai@kei-ind.com
Offices : Kolkata: Arihant Benchmark, 4th Floor, 113-F, Matheshwartola Road, Kolkata-700046; Tele: 033-40620820/40620821; E-mail: kolkata@kei-ind.com
: Chennai: No.04, (Old No.23) SIR C P Ramasamy Road, 2nd Floor, Near Apollo Spectra Hospital, Alwarpet, Chennai-600018; Tel : 044-42009120



KEI
KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: D-90, Okhla Industrial Area,
 Phase - 1, New Delhi - 110020
 CIN: L74899DL1992PLC051527
 Tel.: +91-11-26818840, 26818642, 26815558,
 26815559; Fax: +91-11-26811959,
 26817225; Email: cs@kei-ind.com;
 Website: www.kei-ind.com

NOTICE
 Pursuant to Regulation 42 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23rd day of January, 2023, has declared an Interim Dividend of ₹ 3,00/- per Equity Share (i.e. @ 150%) of face value of ₹ 2,00/- each for the Financial Year 2022-23 and has fixed, 03rd day of February, 2023, as "Record Date" for the purpose of determining the shareholders entitled to receive the interim dividend on the equity shares of the company for the Financial Year 2022-23.
 Investors may visit the website of the Company (www.kei-ind.com) and Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com for further details.
 For KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/-
 Date: 23.01.2023 (Kishore Kunal)
 Place: New Delhi AIP (Corporate Finance) & Company Secretary

CORRIGENDUM
 With reference to the E-Auction notice of Sale of C & C Constructions Limited as a Going Concern under liquidation published in "Business Standard" newspaper on 23rd January 2023, please read the EMD amount as **Rs. 5 Crores** instead of earlier published therein. All other contents of the said notice shall remain unchanged.
 Sd/- Navneet Kumar Gupta,
 Liquidator

Bank of Baroda
बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा
Bank of Baroda
www.bankofbaroda.in
TENDER NOTICE
 Bank of Baroda invites proposals for **Annual Maintenance Contract of Computer Hardware & Peripherals at various Branches / Offices in India.**
 Details are available on Bank's website www.bankofbaroda.in under Tenders section and on Government e Marketplace (GeM) portal.
 "Addendum", if any, shall be published on Bank's website www.bankofbaroda.in under Tenders section. Bidder must refer the same before final submission of the proposal.
 Last date for bid submission: **13th February 2023**
 Place: Mumbai Sd/-
 Date: 23.01.2023 Chief General Manager (IT)

Spreading Sweetness
dhampur
 Dhampur Bio Organics Ltd.

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/Dec/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/22 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/22 (Audited/ Restated)
1.	Total Income from Operations	69,708.13	54,782.59	34,800.85	174,311.23	106,157.51	154,856.97
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,017.58	1,069.37	2,461.06	4,249.52	4,360.33	12,938.17
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,017.58	1,069.37	2,461.06	4,249.52	4,360.33	12,938.17
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,496.16	793.71	1,792.49	3,091.32	3,136.66	10,230.51
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,055.16	678.52	1,771.38	2,535.13	3,115.55	10,272.05
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	81,149.87
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	a) Basic (₹ per share)	₹ 2.25	₹ 1.2	₹ 2.7	₹ 4.66	₹ 4.72	₹ 15.41
	b) Diluted (₹ per share)	₹ 2.25	₹ 1.2	₹ 2.7	₹ 4.66	₹ 4.72	₹ 15.41

Notes:
 1 The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on January 23, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these Consolidated financial results.
 2 The Scheme of demerger has been effective from May 3, 2022 and as per terms of scheme, the Company has allotted 6,63,87,590 equity shares on May 23, 2022. The equity shares of the Company has been listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited on September 08, 2022.
 3 Figures for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2021 are not reviewed by the auditors and these are derived from the earlier published/reviewed consolidated financial results of Dhampur Sugar Mills Ltd. relating to the three demerged undertakings, which are demerged under the Scheme. The derived results are further adjusted for the accounting policies now being followed by the company.
 4 Consequent to revision in the wage rates of employees covered under Wage Board with retrospective effect from October 1, 2018, the company has accounted for additional liability of ₹ 8.51 Crore under Employees Benefits expenses during the quarter ended September 30, 2022.
 5 On a review, being undertaken during the quarter, in terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment", "Sugar" and "Bio Fuel & Spirit" have been identified as operating segments pertaining to the Group's operation and segmental information, including for the previous periods have accordingly been compiled/restated and disclosed in the results.
 6 The consolidated unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company (www.Dhampur.com). The specified items of the standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31/Dec/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/22 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/22 (Audited/ Restated)
Total Income	69,424.69	54,643.36	34,790.05	173,883.12	106,062.16	154,812.99
Profit before tax	1,895.00	1,031.85	2,540.08	4,166.94	4,694.14	12,974.55
Profit after tax	1,373.58	756.19	1,871.51	3,008.74	3,470.47	10,405.45

7 Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
 8 Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.
 For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Vijay Kumar Goel
 Chairman
 Place : New Delhi
 Dated: January 23, 2023

DHAMPUR BIO ORGANICS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Sugar Mill Compound, Village Asmoli Sambhal Moradabad, UP - 244304 IN
 CIN - L15100UP2020PLC136939, Phone No - 011-69055200
 Email : investors@dhampur.com, Website - www.dhampur.com

Business Standard
WHAT'S ON PAPER MATTERS.

To book your copy,
 SMS reachbs to 57575 or email us at order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
 Insight Out

[bsindia](https://www.bsindia.com) [bsindia](https://www.bsindia.com) [bsindia](https://www.bsindia.com)

Consistent Growth and Profitability...

KVB Karur Vysya Bank
 Smart way to bank

www.kvb.co.in | Helpline: 1860 258 1916

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2022 (₹ in lakh)

TOTAL BUSINESS	₹1,39,062 CR
TOTAL DEPOSITS	₹76,175 CR
TOTAL ADVANCES	₹62,887 CR
NET PROFIT FOR THE QUARTER	₹289 CR
PCR	90.87%
CRAR	17.86 %
Net NPA	0.89%

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1. Total income from Operations	201271	160012	635673
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32486	25549	93092
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32486	25549	93092
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28929	18548	67327
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	Not applicable		
6. Paid - up Equity Share Capital	16019	15987	16000
7. Reserves (Including proposed dividend and excluding Revaluation Reserve)	743620 (As on 31.03.2022)	679988 (As on 31.03.2021)	743620 (As on 31.03.2022)
8. Securities Premium Amount	Not applicable		
9. Net Worth	819844	733292	741781
10. Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (%)	33.07	37.57	36.37
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.05	0.11	0.09
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*			
13. a. Basic (₹)	3.61	2.32	8.42
b. Diluted (₹)	3.60	2.32	8.41
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	Not applicable		
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not applicable		
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable		
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable		

**Not annualized for the quarter.*
 Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Bank <https://www.kvb.co.in/about-us/financial-performance/> and stock exchanges at <http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on <http://www.nseindia.com>.

Place: Karur | Date: January 23, 2023
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors,
B. Ramesh Babu
 MD & CEO

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED, Registered & Central Office, No.20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639 002. Tek No: 04324-269441 | Fax No: 04324- 225700 | E-mail: kvb_sig@kvbmail.com | CIL No: L65110TN1916PLC001295

